Company are available on the Company’s website at https://sparc.
life/statutory-disclosures/shareholders-meeting/ 

SHARE CAPITAL
During the year under review there has been no change in the 
capital structure of the Company. The paid-up capital of the 
Company as of March 31, 2025 is H 32,45,21,588/- (Thirty two 
Crores Forty-Five Lacs Twenty-One Thousand Five Hundred and 
Eighty-Eight Only).

DETAILS OF CHANGES IN DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL 
PERSONNEL 
The following changes occurred in the composition of the Board of 
Directors and Key Managerial Personnels of the Company during 
the FY 2024-25:

Appointments:

Ms. Vidhi Shanghvi (DIN:

[...]

Directors of the Company are interested.

Total fees for all services paid by the listed entity 
and its subsidiaries, on a consolidated basis, to the 
statutory auditor and all entities in the network 
firm/ network entity of which the statutory auditor 
is a part was 37,09,365/- (Rupees Thirty Seven Lakhs 
Nine Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Five only), for the 
year under review.

The Company has complied with all the requirements 
of Corporate Governance Report as prescribed under 
Part C of Schedule V of the SEBI Listing Regulations. 

The Company has complied with all the Corporate 
Governance requirements specified in regulation 17